Architectural Guide
United Arab Emirates

Hendrik Bohle/Jan Dimog
Translated by Clarice Knowles

DOM

publishers



Contents

Diversity Sevenfold

The United Arab Emirates (UAE) consist of
seven federal states: Abu Dhabi, Dubai,
Sharjah, Fujairah, Ajman, Umm Al Quwain
and Ras AL Khaimah. In order to take into
accountboth their varietyand complexity,
each emirate is accorded one chapter. The
"hyper-architecture" of Dubai is just as
important for the UAE as the majestic
building culture of AbuDhabi or Arab post-
modernism in the lesser known emirates.

Introduction

We derived just as much pleasure from
the exploration of old construction tra-
ditions and contemporary spectacles as
our excursions into the fascinating and
diverse natural spaces of this country
which has inspired numerous architects
and designers overtheyears. Wewould be
delighted if our readership takes inspira-
tion from this during their next journey
to the UAE.

The Land of the Exclamation Mark Jan Dimog 22
Milestones 30
Traditional Vernacular Architecture Peter Jackson 34
The Wind Towers of the Emirates Peter Jackson and DrAnne Cotes 38
1  Abu Dhabi 44
Gazelles in Pure Heaven Jan Dimog 54
Interview: Mustafa AlSlaiman. Arab Allotment Garden Culture 70
Portrait: Arthur Erickson. The Poet of Concrete 82
Insights: Qaryat Al Beri 122
Insights: Masdar City 130
Insights: Yaslsland 142
Interview: Asymptote. The Experimentalists 150
Insights: Saadiyatlsland 152
Interview: Ateliers Jean Nouvel. The Poetic Dimension 162
Interview: Jassim AlHammadi. The Lord ofthe Arts 166
AlAin - Eden in the Desert 168
Interview: Martin Eppenschwandtner. The Love Affair of Architects 186
Insights: Liwa 193
2 Dubai 196
The Peregrine Falcon Jan Dimog 206
Interview: BrianJohnson. Thelcon 214
Portrait: Vikram Divecha. The Divechian Dubai 234
Portrait: Cracknell. The Composer of Landscapes 236
Portrait: John R. Harris. The Universal Master Builder 240
Insights: Downtown Dubai 272
Portrait: Rasha Alkhatib. An Energythat Renders Anything Possible 288
Insights: Business Bay 290
Insights: d3 —Dubai Design District 296
Insights: Chicago Beach 307
Insights: Alserkal Avenue 312
Interview: Studiedlmpact. "Renewable energy-powered cities are thefuture." 314
Insights: The Palm Jumeirah 322
Insights: Dubai Marina 340



Sharjah

The Capital of Culture Peter Jackson

Insights: Heart of Sharjah

Insights: Mosquesin Sharjah

Insights: Beach Resorts

Insights: AlMahatta

Portrait: SHAPE. Architecture Practice + Research
Interview: magma architecture. Magma Carta

Portrait: Shurooqg. Emirate Developers and Urban Renovators

Insights: CulturalSquare
Insights: University City

Interview: George Katodrytis. Modern, Nomadic and without Nostalgia
Interview: Sumaya Dabbagh. The Feel-good Architect

Portrait: Saeed Hussain. The Wikipedia Man
Insights: Khor Fakkan

Insights: Fatima AlMughani House
Insights: Kalba

Portrait: x-architects

Fujairah
Anti-turbo Jan Dimog

Ajman
The Great Awakening Jan Dimog

UmmAIQuwain
Stories from the Arabian Nights Jan Dimog

RasAlKhaimah

The Rising StarJan Dimog

Insights: Ahmed Bin Majid Museum

Interview: Andre Herrenschmidt. A Proud Moment
Visions: RasAl Khaimah

Appendix

Maps

Glossary

Architects and Practices
Projects

Recommendations for Literature
Images

Acknowledgements

Authors

350
358
372
388
400
402
404
412
415
420
424
426
432
436
438
440
442
444

446
450

462
466

476
480

490
494
500
508
514

516
518
530
532
534
536
537
538
539



