Architectural Guide United Arab Emirates

Hendrik Bohle/Jan Dimog
Translated by Clarice Knowles



Contents

2

Dubai

Diversity Sevenfold

Sharjah, Fujairah, Ajman, Umm Al Quwain and Ras AL Khaimah. In order to take into account both their variety and complexity, each emirate is accorded one chapter. The

The United Arab Emirates (UAE) consist of seven federal states: Abu Dhabi, Dubai,

"hyper-architecture" of Dubai is just as important for the UAE as the majestic

building culture of Abu Dhabi or Arab post-

modernism in the lesser known emirates.

our excursions into the fascinating and diverse natural spaces of this country which has inspired numerous architects and designers overtheyears. Wewould be delighted if our readership takes inspiration from this during their next journey to the UAE.

82

196

We derived just as much pleasure from

the exploration of old construction tra-

ditions and contemporary spectacles as

Introduction		

Portrait: Arthur Erickson. The Poet of Concrete

	Introduction	
	The Land of the Exclamation Mark Jan Dimog	22
	Milestones	30
	Traditional Vernacular Architecture Peter Jackson	34
	The Wind Towers of the Emirates Peter Jackson and DrAnne Cotes	38
1	Abu Dhabi	44
	Gazelles in Pure Heaven Jan Dimog	54
	Interview: Mustafa Al Slaiman. Arab Allotment Garden Culture	70

Insights: Qaryat Al Beri	122
Insights: Masdar City	130
Insights: YasIsland	142
Interview: Asymptote. The Experimentalists	150
Insights: SaadiyatIsland	152
Interview: Ateliers Jean Nouvel. The Poetic Dimension	162
Interview: Jassim Al Hammadi, The Lord of the Arts	166

AlAin - Eden in the Desert	168
Interview: Martin Eppenschwandtner. The Love Affair of Architects	186
Insights: Liwa	193

The Peregrine Falcon Jan Dimog	206
Interview: Brian Johnson. The Icon	214
Portrait: Vikram Divecha. The Divechian Dubai	234
Portrait: Cracknell. The Composer of Landscapes	236
Portrait: John R. Harris. The Universal Master Builder	240

Insights: Downtown Dubai	272
Portrait: Rasha Alkhatib. An Energythat Renders Anything Possible	288
Insights: Business Bay	290
Insights: d3 – Dubai Design District	296

Insights: Chicago Beach 307 Insights: Alserkal Avenue 312 314

Interview: StudiedImpact. "Renewable energy-powered cities are thefuture." Insights: The Palm Jumeirah 322 Insights: Dubai Marina 340

3	Sharjah	350
	The Capital of Culture Peter Jackson	358
	Insights: Heart of Sharjah	372
	Insights: Mosquesin Sharjah	388
	Insights: Beach Resorts	400
	Insights: AlMahatta	402
	Portrait: SHAPE. Architecture Practice + Research	404
	Interview: magma architecture. Magma Carta	412
	Portrait: Shurooq. Emirate Developers and Urban Renovators	415
	Insights: Cultural Square	420
	Insights: University City	424
	Interview: George Katodrytis. Modern, Nomadic and without Nostalgia	426
	Interview: Sumaya Dabbagh. The Feel-good Architect	432
	Portrait: Saeed Hussain. The Wikipedia Man	436
	Insights: Khor Fakkan	438
	Insights: Fatima Al Mughani House	440
	Insights: Kalba	442
	Portrait: x-architects	444
Α	Fujairah	446
	Anti-turbo Jan Dimog	450
5	Ajman	462
	The Great Awakening Jan Dimog	466
6	UmmAlQuwain	476
	Stories from the Arabian Nights Jan Dimog	480
7	RasAlKhaimah	490
	The Rising Star Jan Dimog	494
	Insights: Ahmed Bin Majid Museum	500
	Interview: Andre Herrenschmidt. A Proud Moment	508
	Visions: RasAl Khaimah	514
	Appendix	516
	Maps	518
	Glossary	530
	Architects and Practices	532
	Projects	534
	Recommendations for Literature	536
	Images	537
	Acknowledgements	538
	Authors	539